



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17474/2022

ANITA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maneesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

JAIN COOP. BANK LTD AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Pathak and Mr. Yathartha Gupta, Advs. for R-1, Jain Co-operative Bank.

Mr. Deepak Kr., Adv. for R-5.

Mr. Udit Malik, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

21.12.2022

%

CM APPL. 55757/2022 -Ex.

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17474/2022

3. The present writ petition seeks to assail the order dated 06.10.2021, passed by the learned DRAT. The matter is, therefore, required to be placed before the Division Bench dealing with writ petitions pertaining to orders passed by the learned DRAT.
4. List before the concerned Division Bench as per the Roster on 05.01.2023, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 21, 2022

acm