



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2022**

ANITA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maneesh Kumar, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

JAIN COOP. BANK LTD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Nishi Chaudhary, Mr.Yashartha
Gupta, Mr. Ashish Pathak, Advocates
for R-1
Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for GNCTD
Mr.Manish Srivastava, Mr.Moksh
Arora, Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advocates for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.03.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 prays for and is permitted to file the possession report within twelve weeks.

2. List on 20th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 28, 2024

AS