



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2022**

ANITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Maneesh Kumar, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

JAIN COOP. BANK LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Udit Malik, ASC, GNCTD with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Adv.**

Mr. Harsh Kadiyan, Ms. Aprajita Singh Mr. Yogit Kumar, Advs. for R-4.

Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh Durg, Advs. for BSES.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

In view of the adjournment slip filed by respondent No.1, adjourned to 19th December, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

N.Khanna