



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2022**

**ANITA SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (*appearance not given*).

versus

**JAIN COOP. BANK LTD AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh kadiyan, Ms. Aprajita Singh and Mr. Chitwan Godara, Advocates for R-4.

Mr. Manish Srivastav, Advocate for R-5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**

**SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**04.04.2025**

1. An adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the Petitioner on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.
2. List on 16.07.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**APRIL 04, 2025/ AK.**