



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2022**

ANITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maneesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

JAIN COOP. BANK LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

16.07.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru, the present matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 19.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JULY 16, 2025

Prateek