



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2022**

ANITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A. Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.**

versus

JAIN COOP. BANK LTD AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yashartha Gupta & Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advs. (appeared through VC) & Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Legal Officer of the Bank**
Mr. Moksh Arora & Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advs. for BSES (appeared through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

1. The matter is placed before the undersigned **for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’.**
2. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and the matter may be placed before the Mediation Centre.
3. At joint request, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre on 21.08.2025 at 2:00pm at Extension Block, Delhi High



Court.

4. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 6, 2025/nk