



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17474/2022**

ANITA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maneesh Kumar, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

JAIN COOP. BANK LTD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritik Chauhan, Mr. Dhruv
Kukreja, Advs. for Bank.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr.
Moksh Arora, Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advs. for BSES.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, who is appearing through video conferencing, prays for an adjournment to be present physically on the next date of hearing to argue the matter.

2. At his request, list on 11.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026/bs/my